

**PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST**  
**SMOOTH RIDE HOME**  
**ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.**  
**PHASE II CONTRACT A**  
**(MGA)**

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Alex Richard Road	Division Road	Parish line	3,100	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 96,700	\$ 96,700
Alphonse Venable Road	Bearb Road	Dead End	2,985	18	Reconstruction	\$ 182,900	\$ 279,600
Anicet Tauzin Road	La. Hwy. 31	Seven Arpents Road	6,760	17	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 393,900	\$ 673,500
Bearb Road	La. Hwy. 356	La. Hwy. 178	18,425	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 633,600	\$ 1,307,100
Benoit Road	Jessie Richard Road	Howard Venable Road	2,615	14	Patch & Overlay	\$ 96,800	\$ 1,403,900
Billeaux Road	La. Hwy. 93	Parish line	5,700	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 213,500	\$ 1,617,400
Borel Road	La. Hwy. 182	End of Pavement	810	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 31,700	\$ 1,649,100
Bourbeaux Drive	Dead end	Robert Dailey Road	1,090	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 42,400	\$ 1,691,500
Boxie Road	La. Hwy. 182	End of Pavement	7,135	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 217,100	\$ 1,908,600
Bucko Lane	La. Hwy. 178	Dead end	1,110	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 33,800	\$ 1,942,400
Carmen Drive	Boxie Road	Dead end	5,420	21	Patch & Overlay	\$ 181,000	\$ 2,123,400
Cherokee Circle	Choctaw Drive	Dead end	1,070	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 31,600	\$ 2,155,000
Choctaw Drive	Choctaw Road	Dead end	2,105	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 68,900	\$ 2,223,900
Christ the King	La. Hwy. 358	La. Hwy. 178	7,720	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 260,600	\$ 2,484,500
Connie Drive	Precious Drive	Henderson Drive	1,195	20	Reconstruction	\$ 80,900	\$ 2,565,400
Credeur Road	Menard Road	Gills Road	2,775	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 100,800	\$ 2,666,200
David Drive	La. Hwy. 182	Thelma Drive	665	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 25,400	\$ 2,691,600
Devalcourt Drive	La. Hwy. 754	Bourbeaux Street	865	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 34,500	\$ 2,726,100
Division Road	Bayou Portage	Koch Road	6,500	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 240,800	\$ 2,966,900
Don Guilbeau Road	La. Hwy. 182	Hidden Hills	3,400	21	Patch & Overlay	\$ 172,000	\$ 3,138,900
Edward Drive	La. Hwy. 182	Thelma Drive	580	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 21,200	\$ 3,160,100
Edwin Street	La. Hwy. 178	Dead end	1,280	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 41,300	\$ 3,201,400
Frozard Road	La. Hwy. 93	Dead end	6,230	18	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 331,300	\$ 3,532,700
Greg Road	La. Hwy. 182	Dead end	595	20	Patch f& Overlay	\$ 31,400	\$ 3,564,100
Henderson Drive	Hickory Road	Precious Drive	2,715	20	Reconstruction	\$ 184,000	\$ 3,748,100
Hickory Road	Frozard Road	Jules Lagrange Road	4,490	18	Reconstruction	\$ 280,500	\$ 4,028,600
Hidden Hills Road	Don Guilbeaux Road	Dead End @ Gate	9,300	17	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 343,800	\$ 4,372,400
Howard Venable Road	Benoit Road	La. Hwy. 754	6,665	17	Reconstruction	\$ 376,500	\$ 4,748,900
Hypolite Miller Road	La. Hwy. 356	La. Hwy. 754	10,540	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 625,700	\$ 5,374,600
Iseringhausen Road	La. Hwy. 343	End of Pavement	2,655	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 81,000	\$ 5,455,600

**PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST**  
**SMOOTH RIDE HOME**  
**ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.**  
**PHASE II CONTRACT A**  
**(MGA)**

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMULATIVE PROJECT COST
James Street	La. Hwy. 178	Dead end	1,365	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 43,800	\$ 5,499,400
John Drive	La. Hwy. 182	Dead end	650	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 22,700	\$ 5,522,100
Johnson Road	La. Hwy. 178	La. Hwy. 754	5,205	15	Reconstruction	\$ 244,300	\$ 5,766,400
Koch Road	Division Road	End of Pavement	4,030	16	Reconstruction	\$ 225,700	\$ 5,992,100
Manuel Drive	La. Hwy. 754	Dead end	545	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 19,500	\$ 6,011,600
Martha Drive	La. Hwy. 182	Thelma Drive	625	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 18,000	\$ 6,029,600
Mouton Road	La. Hwy. 93	La. Hwy. 343	9,940	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 294,800	\$ 6,324,400
Odon Meche Road	Hidden Hills Road	Meche Road	5,080	15	Reconstruction	\$ 238,800	\$ 6,563,200
Portage Levee Road	Alex Richard Road	End of Pavement	2,600	18	Reconstruction	\$ 162,500	\$ 6,725,700
Precious Drive	Henderson Drive	Connie Drive	830	20	Reconstruction	\$ 56,300	\$ 6,782,000
Robert Dailey Road	Cretien Point Road	Sunset Corp Limits	6,125	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 195,100	\$ 6,977,100
Sand Piper Place	I-49 Service Road	Shady Meadows Subd. (Town of Sunset)	1,107	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 34,000	\$ 7,011,100
Savoie Road	La. Hwy. 93 (south)	La. Hwy. 93 (north)	16,786	18	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 701,900	\$ 7,713,000
Seven Arpents Road	Division Road	End of pavement @ Andre Prejean Lane	9,245	18	Reconstruction	\$ 577,500	\$ 8,290,500
Sidney Charles Road	Christ the King Road	La. Hwy. 357	9,120	20	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 409,000	\$ 8,699,500
Steve Drive	La. Hwy. 182	Dead End	535	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 19,500	\$ 8,719,000
Suncan Road	La. Hwy. 93	Boagni Road	6,080	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 190,700	\$ 8,909,700
Thelma Drive	La. Hwy. 182	Borel Street	6,470	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 196,500	\$ 9,106,200
Venus Road	La. Hwy. 104	Jess Bergeron	1,745	16	Reconstruction	\$ 97,800	\$ 9,204,000
Walnut Road	Meche Road	Parish line	7,145	18	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 375,400	\$ 9,579,400



**PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST  
SMOOTH RIDE HOME  
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.  
PHASE II CONTRACT B  
(A&A)**

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Adler Lane	La. Hwy. 104	Andrepoint Road	510	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 14,600	\$ 14,600
Aguillard Lane	Soileau Road	Dead end	685	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 19,100	\$ 33,700
Alee Road	McClain Guillory Road	Dead end	1,050	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 32,100	\$ 65,800
Andrepoint Road	La. Hwy. 104	U.S. Hwy. 190	4,675	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 146,900	\$ 212,700
Beck Miller Road	U.S. Hwy. 190	Jacob Road (Parish Line)	4,325	22	Reconstruction	\$ 314,500	\$ 527,200
Belleau Road	Pitre Road	Dead End	7,040	18	Reconstruction	\$ 431,300	\$ 958,500
Bollich Road	MLK	End of Pavement	1,250	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 40,000	\$ 998,500
Brother J. Road	Vivian Street	Tisington Street	1,260	21	Patch & Overlay	\$ 41,900	\$ 1,040,400
Buckner Road	MLK	Spatz Road	980	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 25,300	\$ 1,065,700
Carl Lower Road	La. Hwy. 29	Soileau Road	2,720	18	Reconstruction	\$ 139,800	\$ 1,205,500
Cemetery Road	Pitre Road	Fontenot Road	14,465	18	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 847,200	\$ 2,052,700
Charlene Richard Road	Acadiana Road	La. Hwy. 35	6,900	17.5	Reconstruction	\$ 403,100	\$ 2,455,800
Chenault Road	Bollich Road	Hodges Road	545	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 16,200	\$ 2,472,000
Chick Lane	Joubert Lane	Dead end	540	17	Reconstruction	\$ 32,000	\$ 2,504,000
Clark Lane	Pat Bidez Road	Patton St.	350	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,514,000
Depot Street	Perry Street	Dead end	200	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 11,400	\$ 2,525,400
Derouen Avenue	Soileau Road	Fontaine Street	300	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 9,600	\$ 2,535,000
Desiree Road	U.S. Hwy. 190 (west end)	End of pavement	4,290	18	Reconstruction	\$ 262,800	\$ 2,797,800
Desiree Road	U.S. Hwy. 190 (East end)	End of Pavement	2,640	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 95,800	\$ 2,893,600
Diane Drive	La. Hwy. 35	Gary Street	825	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 33,200	\$ 2,926,800
Dora Lane	Elgin Lane	Nile Lane	490	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 13,300	\$ 2,940,100
Durousseau Road	Canteberry Road	Cemetery Road	8,700	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 359,000	\$ 3,299,100
East Maple Rd.	Eunice Corp. Limits	St. Mary Road	1,325	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 145,000	\$ 3,444,100
East Maple Road	Max Road	Industrial Road	5,330	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 149,500	\$ 3,593,600
East Maple Road	St. Mary Road	Industrial Road	2,600	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 84,200	\$ 3,677,800
East Park Drive	U.S. Hwy. 190	Dead end	1,480	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 54,600	\$ 3,732,400
Elgin Lane	St. Mary Road	Dora Lane	330	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 9,500	\$ 3,741,900
Ethel Street	Gretta Street	Dead end	630	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 37,000	\$ 3,778,900
Eve Benoit Road	La. Hwy. 29	End of Pavement	1,970	20	Reconstruction	\$ 207,700	\$ 3,986,600



**PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST**  
**SMOOTH RIDE HOME**  
**ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.**  
**PHASE II CONTRACT B**  
**(A&A)**

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Eve Street	U.S. Hwy. 190 (east)	Dead end	500	18	No work req'd.; Patch	\$ 1,000	\$ 3,987,600
Foster Drive	U.S. Hwy. 190 (west)	Gordon Street	190	15	Reconstruction	\$ 10,100	\$ 3,997,700
Foster Street	U.S. Hwy. 190 (east)	U.S. Hwy. 190 (west)	275	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 9,200	\$ 4,006,900
Fontaine Street	Sherry Street	Mercedes Street	940	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 26,100	\$ 4,033,000
Fruge Street	St. Mary Road	Eunice Corp. Limits	1,880	16	Reconstruction	\$ 84,500	\$ 4,117,500
Gary Lane	Dianne Street	Patty Street	585	16	Reconstruction	\$ 32,800	\$ 4,150,300
Gennuso Street	U.S. Hwy. 190 (east)	Dead end	525	18	No work req'd.; Patch	\$ 1,000	\$ 4,151,300
Glendale Avenue	8th Street	200' to west (corp. limits)	200	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 8,000	\$ 4,159,300
Gretta Street	Stanislaus Street	Ethel Street	485	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 28,500	\$ 4,187,800
Hodges Street	Spatz Road	MLK	980	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 25,400	\$ 4,213,200
Industrial Road	Maple Street (north)	Maple Ave. (south)	400	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 125,900	\$ 4,339,100
Jeff Thibodeaux Road	U.S. Hwy. 190	Dead end	1,405	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 42,000	\$ 4,381,100
Joubert Lane	U.S. Hwy. 190 (east)	Dead end	420	16	Reconstruction	\$ 23,600	\$ 4,404,700
Kevin Street	U.S. Hwy. 190 (west)	U.S. Hwy. 190 (east)	265	24	Patch & Overlay	\$ 11,900	\$ 4,416,600
Lafayette Avenue	4th Street	Dead end	700	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 19,800	\$ 4,436,400
Landreneau Road	U.S. Hwy. 190	End of Pavement	5,160	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 159,000	\$ 4,595,400
Lawtell Elementary Road	U.S. Hwy. 190 (east)	Dead end	1,100	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 33,400	\$ 4,628,800
Lee Road	La. Hwy. 95	Dead end	1,850	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 60,900	\$ 4,689,700
Lionel Lane	Bollich Road	Dead end	430	14	Patch & Overlay	\$ 11,800	\$ 4,701,500
Lithon Lane	Bollich Road	Dead end	385	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 11,700	\$ 4,713,200
Littell Street	U.S. Hwy. 190 (west)	U.S. Hwy. 190 (east)	275	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 8,200	\$ 4,721,400
Luther Young Road	La. Hwy. 752	Duplechain Road	2,620	17	Reconstruction	\$ 155,200	\$ 4,876,600
Main Street	U.S. Hwy. 190 (east)	U.S. Hwy. 190 (west)	255	22	Patch & Overlay	\$ 8,800	\$ 4,885,400
Marshall Lane	Bollich Road	Dead end	410	12	Patch & Overlay	\$ 9,800	\$ 4,895,200
McClain Guillory Lane	La. Hwy. 91	Alee Road	330	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 18,800	\$ 4,914,000
McClelland Road	U.S. Hwy. 190 (West)	Patty Street	1,890	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 56,100	\$ 4,970,100
McClelland Road	U.S. Hwy. 190 (west)	Summner Road	2,260	18	Reconstruction	\$ 141,200	\$ 5,111,300
Mercedes Avenue	Sherry Street	Soileau Road	810	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 23,800	\$ 5,135,100
Murphy Richard Loop	La. Hwy. 29/13	La. Hwy. 13	3,635	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 110,200	\$ 5,245,300



**PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST**  
**SMOOTH RIDE HOME**  
**ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.**  
**PHASE II CONTRACT B**  
**(A&A)**

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Nickie Street	U.S. Hwy. 190 (east)	U.S. Hwy. 190 (west)	195	24	Patch & Overlay	\$ 8,700	\$ 5,254,000
Nile Lane	St. Mary Road	Dora Lane	365	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 10,500	\$ 5,264,500
Norma Avenue	Fontaine Street	Sherry Street	455	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 13,200	\$ 5,277,700
North 5th Street	Eunice Corp. Limits	Lafayette Ave.	130	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 6,700	\$ 5,284,400
North 6th Street	Eunice Corp. Limits	Lafayette Ave.	130	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 6,700	\$ 5,291,100
North 7th Street	Eunice Corp. Limits	Murphy Richard Loop	745	9 & 18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 20,900	\$ 5,312,000
North 8th Street	Murphy Richard Loop	La. Hwy. 13	1,000	23	Patch & Overlay	\$ 38,200	\$ 5,350,200
North 8th Street	Eunice Corp. Limits	Murphy Richard Loop	1,000	23	Patch & Overlay	\$ 38,200	\$ 5,388,400
North 8th Street	Eunice Corp. Limits	La. Hwy. 13	1,000	23	Patch & Overlay	\$ 38,200	\$ 5,426,600
North Fourth Street	Eunice Corp. Limits	Murphy Richard Loop	768	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 27,700	\$ 5,454,300
Pat Bidez Road	La. Hwy. 29	Dead end	850	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 23,600	\$ 5,477,900
Patton Street	La. Hwy. 29	Clark St.	350	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 9,100	\$ 5,487,000
Patty Street	Acadiana Road	End of pavement on Patty Street in Lawtell	5,995	18	Reconstruction	\$ 366,900	\$ 5,853,900
Patty Street	End of pavement (east)	La. Hwy. 35	1,990	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 60,600	\$ 5,914,500
Perry Drive	Thibodeaux Road	Dead end	3,430	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 109,300	\$ 6,023,800
Pitre Road	U.S. Hwy. 190	Cemetary Road	12,050	18	Reconstruction	\$ 637,900	\$ 6,661,700
Rena Road	La. Hwy. 757	End of pavement	765	16	Reconstruction	\$ 41,300	\$ 6,703,000
Rozas Road	La. Hwy. 95 (North)	Tasso Road	5,310	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 151,200	\$ 6,854,200
Sam Street	North Vivian Street	Dead end	550	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 20,600	\$ 6,874,800
School Road	U.S. Hwy. 190	La. Hwy. 103	6,820	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 214,600	\$ 7,089,400
Second Street	Eunice Corp. Limits	Murphy Richard Loop	750	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 24,000	\$ 7,113,400
Shelton Loop	Shelton Manuel Road	Shelton Manuel Road (Loop)	1,325	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 40,700	\$ 7,154,100
Shelton Manuel Loop	Soileau Road	Dead end	1,566	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 49,000	\$ 7,203,100
Sherry Street	La. Hwy. 13	Aguillard Street	1,210	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 35,700	\$ 7,238,800
Soileau Road	La. Hwy. 13	End of Pavement	17,130	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 567,400	\$ 7,806,200
Spatz Road	Bollich Road	End of Pavement	680	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 18,100	\$ 7,824,300
St. Christopher Avenue	St. Jude Ave.	St. Patrick Ave.	1,618	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 53,700	\$ 7,878,000
St. James Avenue	La. Hwy. 104	St. Theresa Ave.	4,050	18	Reconstruction	\$ 241,800	\$ 8,119,800
St. Jude Avenue	La. Hwy. 104	St. Berchman Ave.	2,500	18	Reconstruction	\$ 149,300	\$ 8,269,100

**PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST  
SMOOTH RIDE HOME  
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.  
PHASE II CONTRACT B  
(A&A)**

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMULATIVE PROJECT COST
St. Mark Avenue	St. Berchman Ave	St. Christopher Ave.	1,140	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 35,300	\$ 8,304,400
St. Patrick Avenue	St. Christopher Ave.	St. Berchman Ave.	1,365	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 49,000	\$ 8,353,400
St. Paul Avenue	La. Hwy. 104	St. Theresa Ave.	3,980	18	Reconstruction	\$ 237,600	\$ 8,591,000
St. Theresa Avenue	St. Paul Avenue	St. James Avenue	665	18	Reconstruction	\$ 41,600	\$ 8,632,600
Stanford Road	U.S. Hwy. 190	Jan Street	1,690	24	Patch & Overlay	\$ 66,000	\$ 8,698,600
Stanislaus	U.S. Hwy. 190	Dead end (cul-de-sac)	1,050	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 38,500	\$ 8,737,100
Summner Road	La. Hwy. 103	McClelland Road	7,076	16	Reconstruction	\$ 387,800	\$ 9,124,900
Thibodeaux Street	McClelland Road	Union Pacific Railroad	1,925	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 62,300	\$ 9,187,200
Threatt Street	Eunice Corp. Limits	La. Hwy 29	970	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 25,000	\$ 9,212,200
Wayne Road	U.S. Hwy. 190	Dead end	8,300	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 305,500	\$ 9,517,700
West Loop	U.S. Hwy. 190 (west)	U.S. Hwy. 190 (east)	1,890	13	Patch & Overlay	\$ 40,400	\$ 9,558,100
Willie Young Road	U.S. Hwy. 190	End of Pavement	4,580	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 119,500	\$ 9,677,600

**NOTE:**

**1. ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST BASED UPON THE FOLLOWING UNIT PRICES:**

Asphaltic concrete wearing course	\$90.00/ton
Asphaltic concrete patching	\$150.00/ton
Asphaltic concrete leveling course	\$90.00/ton
8 1/2" Soil Cement (10% by volume)	\$7.00/s.y.
Lime subgrade treatment	\$6.00/s.y.
Scarify & place 4" asphaltic concrete base	\$90.00/ton
Cold planning	\$5.00/s.y.
Aggregate shoulder material	\$80.00/c.y.

2. BASIC ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION FEES AT 6.5% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS (75% for Basic Services and
3. RESIDENT PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES (RPR) AT 2.9% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS
4. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYING SERVICES AT 0.08% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS
5. GEOTECHNICAL AND QA/QC TESTING SERVICES AT 0.4% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS
6. LEGAL AND ADMINISTRATION (Bonding, Insurance, Advertising, etc.) AT 2.23% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS (Equivalent to 2% of total
7. CONTINGENCIES AT 10% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS
8. DRAINAGE WORK IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE COST FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CROSS DRAINS AND
9. BRIDGE REPLACEMENT IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE COST FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.



PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST  
SMOOTH RIDE HOME  
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.  
PHASE II CONTRACT B  
(A&A)

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMULATIVE PROJECT COST
-----------	------	----	------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------	---------------------------------------	-------------------------------